
2012-2013 University of British Columbia Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 12, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-7   Conf: 16-5   Home: 8-5   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
06 Young, Kris 24-24 779 32.5 169-355 .476 26-82 .317 56-83 .675 47 130 177 7.4 58 0 86 72 10 60 420 17.5
15 Stansfield, Leigh 24-24 653 27.2 141-256 .551 0-1 .000 73-103 .709 50 83 133 5.5 54 1 17 44 24 22 355 14.8
09 Parkin, Adrienne 24-23 668 27.8 61-157 .389 16-47 .340 35-49 .714 38 85 123 5.1 43 0 36 54 20 13 173 7.2
02 Knievel, Cassandra 20-19 483 24.2 41-140 .293 25-90 .278 22-31 .710 4 34 38 1.9 39 1 45 41 1 20 129 6.5
03 Spangehl, Victoria 19-15 411 21.6 50-101 .495 0-0 .000 23-53 .434 55 87 142 7.5 30 0 19 37 17 16 123 6.5
05 Sundberg, Maggie 24-13 518 21.6 44-142 .310 19-67 .284 16-18 .889 12 36 48 2.0 23 0 38 40 3 22 123 5.1
08 Binns, Alyssa 24-2 451 18.8 38-111 .342 26-80 .325 18-24 .750 5 43 48 2.0 28 1 26 22 1 19 120 5.0
11 Hills, Jaime 19-0 172 9.1 20-52 .385 13-34 .382 3-5 .600 4 16 20 1.1 17 0 7 18 0 8 56 2.9
13 Williams, Zana 14-0 256 18.3 16-44 .364 4-17 .235 4-6 .667 4 12 16 1.1 20 0 20 15 2 15 40 2.9
07 Bell, Stephanie 24-0 309 12.9 20-48 .417 0-1 .000 20-27 .741 24 28 52 2.2 29 0 17 29 4 10 60 2.5
12 Strujic, Andrea 20-0 111 5.6 6-7 .857 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 4 12 16 0.8 13 0 1 5 2 4 19 1.0
14 Thompson, Susan 14-0 60 4.3 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.3 3 0 5 5 1 1 6 0.4
4 Lum, Cherub 1-0 6 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 24 4877 203.2 609-1419 .429 129-420 .307 277-409 .677 292 630 922 38.4 357 3 317 437 85 210 1624 67.67
Opponents 4878 203.3 537-1394 .385 85-344 .247 264-394 .670 261 547 808 33.7 392 5 261 427 43 200 1423 59.29

Team Statistics UBCW OPP
SCORING 1624 1423
    Points Per Game 67.7 59.3
    Scoring Margin 8.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 609-1419 537-1394
    Field Goal Pct .429 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-420 85-344
    3PT FG Pct .307 .247
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 3.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 277-409 264-394
    FT Pct .677 .670
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 11.0
REBOUNDS 922 808
    Rebounds Per Game 38.4 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 4.7 –
ASSISTS 317 261
    Assists Per Game 13.2 10.9
TURNOVERS 437 427
    Turnovers Per Game 18.2 17.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 210 200
    Steals Per Game 8.8 8.3
BLOCKS 85 43
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 1.8
ATTENDANCE 4,033 5,469
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-310 11-497
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
UBC 387 382 402 434 10 4 1624
Opponents 329 313 395 357 10 10 1423

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 11/02/12 at Trinity Western W 60-54 175
* 11/03/12 at Trinity Western W 75-52 190
* 11/09/12 THOMPSON RIVERS W 75-71 381
* 11/10/12 THOMPSON RIVERS W 72-70 311
* 11/16/12 FRASER VALLEY L 48-76 212
* 11/17/12 FRASER VALLEY L 82-88 229
* 11/23/12 at Saskatchewan L 62-72 400
* 11/24/12 at Alberta W 71-58 1,097
* 11/30/12 CALGARY W 70-58 408
* 12/01/12 LETHBRIDGE W 74-57 212
* 01/11/13 at Manitoba W 68-53 300
* 01/12/13 at Winnipeg W 63-48 765

01/18/13 BRANDON W 78-39 312
* 01/19/13 REGINA L 53-63 280
* 01/25/13 at UBC Okanagan W 84-54 350
* 01/26/13 at UBC Okanagan W 62-55 200
* 02/01/13 MOUNT ROYAL W 70-56 314
* 02/02/13 MOUNT ROYAL W 79-40 238
* 02/08/13 at University of Northern BC W 63-60 246
* 02/09/13 at University of Northern BC W 70-48 246
* 02/15/13 VICTORIA W 64-54 364
* 02/16/13 at University of Victoria Vikes L 56-64 1,500

02/22/13 ALBERTA L 62-66 315
02/23/13 ALBERTA L 64-67 457

* = Conference game



2012-2013 University of British Columbia Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 12, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-5   Home: 7-3   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
06 Young, Kris 21-21 678 32.3 142-302 .470 24-73 .329 48-73 .658 45 113 158 7.5 50 0 77 60 7 51 356 17.0
15 Stansfield, Leigh 21-21 566 27.0 126-228 .553 0-1 .000 68-96 .708 46 68 114 5.4 47 1 16 39 19 21 320 15.2
09 Parkin, Adrienne 21-20 585 27.9 54-137 .394 15-42 .357 29-43 .674 35 74 109 5.2 37 0 30 47 18 12 152 7.2
02 Knievel, Cassandra 18-18 445 24.7 37-127 .291 23-83 .277 22-31 .710 4 32 36 2.0 38 1 40 38 1 16 119 6.6
03 Spangehl, Victoria 16-13 341 21.3 43-85 .506 0-0 .000 20-45 .444 47 75 122 7.6 26 0 16 29 14 13 106 6.6
05 Sundberg, Maggie 21-10 452 21.5 38-124 .306 17-59 .288 16-18 .889 11 30 41 2.0 19 0 34 34 3 17 109 5.2
08 Binns, Alyssa 21-2 412 19.6 33-102 .324 22-72 .306 17-21 .810 5 40 45 2.1 24 1 23 22 1 18 105 5.0
11 Hills, Jaime 18-0 161 8.9 19-49 .388 12-32 .375 3-5 .600 3 16 19 1.1 16 0 7 18 0 7 53 2.9
07 Bell, Stephanie 21-0 270 12.9 18-42 .429 0-1 .000 20-27 .741 22 27 49 2.3 26 0 15 27 4 8 56 2.7
13 Williams, Zana 11-0 192 17.5 11-30 .367 2-11 .182 1-2 .500 3 11 14 1.3 16 0 12 11 2 8 25 2.3
12 Strujic, Andrea 18-0 99 5.5 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 4 11 15 0.8 11 0 1 3 2 3 15 0.8
14 Thompson, Susan 13-0 45 3.5 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.3 3 0 4 3 1 1 4 0.3
4 Lum, Cherub 1-0 6 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 21 4252 202.5 527-1236 .426 115-375 .307 251-371 .677 266 550 816 38.9 313 3 275 377 72 175 1420 67.62
Opponents 4253 202.5 474-1233 .384 74-307 .241 229-342 .670 238 472 710 33.8 351 5 228 368 39 181 1251 59.57

Team Statistics UBCW OPP
SCORING 1420 1251
    Points Per Game 67.6 59.6
    Scoring Margin 8.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 527-1236 474-1233
    Field Goal Pct .426 .384
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-375 74-307
    3PT FG Pct .307 .241
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 3.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 251-371 229-342
    FT Pct .677 .670
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 10.9
REBOUNDS 816 710
    Rebounds Per Game 38.9 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 5.1 –
ASSISTS 275 228
    Assists Per Game 13.1 10.9
TURNOVERS 377 368
    Turnovers Per Game 18.0 17.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 175 181
    Steals Per Game 8.3 8.6
BLOCKS 72 39
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 1.9
ATTENDANCE 2,949 5,469
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-295 11-497
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
UBC 329 331 356 391 10 4 1420
Opponents 292 279 351 309 10 10 1251

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/02/12 at  Trinity Western W 60-54 175
11/03/12 at  Trinity Western W 75-52 190
11/09/12 THOMPSON RIVERS W 75-71 381
11/10/12 THOMPSON RIVERS W 72-70 311
11/16/12 FRASER VALLEY L 48-76 212
11/17/12 FRASER VALLEY L 82-88 229
11/23/12 at  Saskatchewan L 62-72 400
11/24/12 at  Alberta W 71-58 1097
11/30/12 CALGARY W 70-58 408
12/01/12 LETHBRIDGE W 74-57 212
01/11/13 at  Manitoba W 68-53 300
01/12/13 at  Winnipeg W 63-48 765
01/19/13 REGINA L 53-63 280
01/25/13 at  UBC Okanagan W 84-54 350
01/26/13 at  UBC Okanagan W 62-55 200
02/01/13 MOUNT ROYAL W 70-56 314
02/02/13 MOUNT ROYAL W 79-40 238
02/08/13 at  University of Northern BC W 63-60 246
02/09/13 at  University of Northern BC W 70-48 246
02/15/13 VICTORIA W 64-54 364
02/16/13 at  University of Victoria Vikes L 56-64 1500


